

TINNA RUBBER AND INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

CIN NO.: L51909DL1987PLC027186

Regd. Office: Tinna House, No-6, Sultanpur, Mandi Road Mehrauli, New Delhi -110030 (INDIA)

Tel.: (011) 49518530 (70 Lines),(011)4900 3870

(30 Lines)

È-mail: tinna.delhi@tinna.in

URL - www.tinna.in

Date: July 08, 2024

To, The Manager (Dept. of Corporate Services) BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. To, The Secretary, Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001

Scrip Code: 530475

ISIN: INE015C01016

<u>Subject:</u> Compliance Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We are enclosing herewith a compliance certificate dated July 08, 2024 for the first quarter ended June 30, 2024, as received from Alankit Assignments Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of Tinna Rubber and Infrastructure Limited (the Company) pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018, as amended from time to time.

This is for your kind information and records.

For TINNA RUBBER AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Sanjay Kumar Rawat Company Secretary M. No. ACS23729

Enclosed: as above





July 8, 2024

Ref.: AAL/RTA/AS/TINNA/2024

The Company Secretary

Tinna Rubber & Infrastructure Limited No. 6 Sultanpur, Mandi Road Mehrauli New Delhi - 110030

Subject : Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30^{th} June, 2024.

Dear Sir.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024..w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialisation of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "Tinna Rubber & Infrastructure Limited" we hereby confirm and certify the following:

- a) The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges : and
- b) The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LIMITED

Abhinav Kumar Agarwal

Digitally signed by Poulinian rounal Ingalisms
25.4.20—cachis Celebra Prodesh, 2025.4.20—cachis Celebra Prodesh, 2025.4.20—cachis Celebra Prodesh 2025

Abhinav Kumar Agrawal (Deputy General Manager)